

NARENDRA PROPERTIES LIMITED

CONTACT INFORMATION OF DESIGNATED OFFICIALS RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSISTING AND HANDLING INVESTOR GRIEVANCES [As required under Regulation 13 & 46(2)(k) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

I.Contact Details Of Key Managerial Personnel Authorised For Grievance Redressal for Investors & Others:

Name of the Official designated for Grievance redressal for investors and others	Designation	Contact Details
NISHANT AGARWAL (or)	Company Secretary & Compliance Officer	NARENDRA PROPERTIES LIMITED REGD OFF: 'MAKANJI HOUSE', NEW No.49, 2 ND FLOOR,
CHIRAG N MAHER	Chief Financial Officer	BARNABY ROAD, KILPAUK, CHENNAI-600010. Phone: Phone: 044 - 42696600 /
	Managing Director	49586600 / 26446600 / 26476600 Email: <u>info@narendraproperties.com</u> Website: <u>www.narendraproperties.com</u>

I.Contact Details Of Registrar & Share Transfer Agents for Redressal of Investor Related Grievances:

Name	Designation	Contact Details
Ms Priya	Company Secretary	CAMEO CORPORATE
Ms Sofia	Designated Official	SERVICES LIMITED
		Subramanian Building,
		No.1, Club House Road,
,		Chennai-600002.
		Phone : 044-28460390 (5 Lines)
		Email:
		investor@cameoindia.com
		Website:
		www.cameoindia.com



PLACE: CHENNAL

DATED: 24.05.2022

CHIRAG N MAHER

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Tel : +91 - 44 - 2644 6600 / 2647 6600 / 4269 6600 / 4958 6600 E-mail : info@narendraproperties.com Website : www.narendraproperties.com